

Rock River Water Reclamation District

Booker Street San. Sewer Replacement, Capital No. 1503 and Woodrow St. SSE, Capital No. 1573

Bid Opening: Wednesday, September 17, 2014 @ 10:00 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		GO Excavating, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		Stenstrom Excavation and Blacktop Group	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Sanitary Sewer, 8" PVC SDR 26 (ASTM D2241/D3139)	275	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 147.88	\$ 40,667.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 37,125.00
2	Sanitary Sewer, 8" PVC SDR 35 (ASTM D3034/D3212)	51	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 118.42	\$ 6,039.42	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,200.00
3	Sanitary Sewer, 10" PVC SDR 35 (ASTM D3034/D3212)	472	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 49,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 51,920.00	\$ 93.81	\$ 44,278.32	\$ 210.00	\$ 99,120.00
4	Sanitary Manhole to be Abandoned, 4' Dia.	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 627.31	\$ 627.31	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Dia.	2	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 10,240.00
6	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Dia., Remove and Replace	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,375.66	\$ 8,751.32	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 12,060.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Service, 4"	2	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,364.68	\$ 4,729.36	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 4,750.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Service Reconnection, 4"	10	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,936.02	\$ 19,360.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
9	Sub-base Improvement (undercut)	60	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 101.67	\$ 6,100.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00
10	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 14"	1,331	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,958.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 31.06	\$ 41,340.86	\$ 22.00	\$ 29,282.00
11	Bituminous Materials (prime coat)	2,566	SY	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,924.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.66	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.66	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.66
12	HMA Binder Course, 1 1/2"	1,165	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,737.50	\$ 10.90	\$ 12,698.50	\$ 10.90	\$ 12,698.50	\$ 9.60	\$ 11,184.00
13	HMA Surface Course, 1 1/2"	1,165	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,737.50	\$ 10.90	\$ 12,698.50	\$ 10.90	\$ 12,698.50	\$ 10.75	\$ 12,523.75
14	Driveway Removal & Replacement - Aggregate	99	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 17.26	\$ 1,708.74	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,069.00
15	Driveway Removal & Replacement - HMA	118	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 48.88	\$ 5,767.84	\$ 53.50	\$ 6,313.00
16	Driveway Removal & Replacement - PCC	43	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 84.40	\$ 3,629.20	\$ 101.00	\$ 4,343.00
17	Silt Fence	635	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,540.00
18	Inlet & Pipe Protection	5	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
19	Temporary Ditch Check	5	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00
20	Restoration and Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,649.73	\$ 15,649.73	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
21	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 219,257.50		\$ 213,799.66		\$ 238,832.16		\$ 282,600.41